Eidikn ekmraideuan (atépwv pe €10IKEG AVAYKEG):

Special education (education of persons with special needs):

Mivakag 9.— Table 9

2XO0NIKO €10¢ — 2000/01 — School year

ZXoAIkd £1n:2000/01 —2005/06

School years 2000/01-2005/06

Babuida exmaideuong, €idog peiovetia > XOAIKEG HOVAdE A1dakTikG
H ne . SH s Ma6ntég Students X 6 HOVaOEG TTPOCWTTIKO Education level, Kind of disability
TWV PabnTwv School units :
Teaching staff
A" Anuéaoia ektraideuan — A. Public schools
Kata Babuida ektraidsuong — By educational level
Zuyvolo 4.411 201 1.194( Total

Nnmmaywyeia 259 40 67|Nursery schools
AnuoTikéd axoAcia 3.012 135 790|Primary schools
Eviaieg povadeg - - —|Unified units
lupvaoia 172 7 118|High schools
NUkeia 122 4 25|Lycea
TEXVIKA-ETTAYYEAPATIKA EKTTAIBEUTHPIC 469 9 117|Technical- vocational schools
AAAo gidog 377 6 77|Other units of special programmes
E.E.E.E.K " - - -|E.E.E.E.K.("

Ad10BABUNTES ETTAYYEAUOTIKEG OXOAEG

Zuvolo
Kwooi kal Baprikool
Tu@Aoi | apPAlwTTEG
Me kivnTIKG TTpoBAAuaTa
Me Trveupatiki kabuaTtépnon
Me ouvaioBnuaTIKA- KOIVWVIKA Kal
WuxoAoyIka TTpoBAApaTa
Me pabnoiakég dUoKOAiEG
Me auTiopé
Me TToAAaTTAEG avaTtTnpieg

Katd €idog pelovegiag Twv pabntwyv — By kind of disability

4.41
53

6

44
2.16

18

27
38

1
5
3
0
9

8

3
5

358

Not classified vocational schools

Total

.| Totally or partly deaf
.|Blind or with amblyopia
.|Bodily deficient
.|Mentally deficient

With emotional-social and psycological

‘|problems

.|With learning difficulties
.|Autistic

.|With multiple disfunctions



Mivakag 9 Table 9 (ouvéxela — continued)

BaBpida extraideuong, €idog
MeloVEEiag Twy YadnTwv

MaBntég Students

2XOANIKEG Hovadeg
School units

AIdakTIKO
TTPOCWTTIKO
Teaching staff

Education level Kind of

disability

Zuvolo
Nnmmaywyeia
AnpoTikd oxoAeia
Eviaieg povadeg
luuvdoia
Nukeia
TexVIKG-eTTAYYEAUATIKA EKTTAIBEUTAPIO
AMN\o €idog
E.E.E.E.K "
Ad10BABUNTES ETTAYYEAUOTIKEG OXOAEG

Zuvolo
Kwooi kal Baprikool
Tu@Aoi | apPAlwWTTEG
Me kivnTIKG TTpoBAAuaTa
Me Trveupatiki kabuaTtépnon
Me ouvaioBnuaTIKA- KOIVWVIKA Kal
WuyoAoyIKa TTpoBAAuaTa
Me pabnoiakég dUOKOAIEG
Me auTiopé
Me TToAAaTTAEG avaTTnpieg

B IdiwTikr ekTTaideuon — B. Private schools

Katd Babuida ektaideuang — By edu

2.724 51
72 2
739 13
1.913 36

cational level
380

©

106
265

Katd €idog pelovegiag Twv pabntwyv — By kind of disability

2.724
47
101
1.988
245

75
164

104

Total
Nursery schools
Primary schools
Unified units
High schools
Lycea
Technical- vocational schools
Other units of special programmes

E.E.E.E.K.("
Not classified vocational schools

Total

.| Totally or partly deaf
.|Blind or with amblyopia
.|Bodily deficient
.|Mentally deficient

With emotional-social and psycological

"|problems

.|With learning difficulties
.|Autistic

.|With multiple disfunctions



Mivakag 9 Table 9 (ouvéxela — continued)
Zx0AIKO €106 2001/02 — School year 2001/02

BaBpida exTraideuong, €idog
MeloVEEiag Twy YadnTwv

MaBntég Students

2XOANIKEG Hovadeg
School units

AIdakTIKO
TTPOCWTTIKO
Teaching staff

Education level Kind of

disability

Zuvolo
Nnmmaywyeia
AnpoTikd oxoAgia
Eviaieg povadeg
luuvdoia
Nukeia
TexVIKG-eTTAYYEAUATIKA EKTTAIBEUTAPIO
AMN\o €idog
E.E.E.E.K "
Ad10BABUNTES ETTAYYEAUOTIKEG OXOAEG

Zuvolo
Kwooi kal Baprikool
Tu@Aoi | apPAlwTTEG
Me kivnTIKG TTpoBAAuaTa
Me Trveupatiki kabuoTtépnon
Me ouvaioBnuaTIKA- KOIVWVIKA Kal
WuyoAoyIka TTpoBAApaTa
Me pabnoiakég dUOoKOAiEG
Me auTiopé
Me TToAAaTTAEG avaTtTnpieg

A" Anudoia ektraideuon — A. Publ
Katd Babuida ektaideuong — By edu

4.320
220
2.392
518
156
119
312
173

258
172

200
39
112
23

- W NP

ic schools
cational level

1.226
62
696
160
93

36

83

24

41
31

Katd €idog pelovegiag Twv pabntwv — By kind of disability

4.320
461
97
473
1.986

221

270
380
432

Total
Nursery schools
Primary schools
Unified units
High schools
Lycea
Technical- vocational schools
Other units of special programmes

E.E.E.E.K.("
Not classified vocational schools

Total

.| Totally or partly deaf
.|Blind or with amblyopia
.|Bodily deficient
.|Mentally deficient

With emotional-social and psycological

‘|problems

.|With learning difficulties
.|Autistic

.|With multiple disfunctions



Mivakag 9 Table 9 (ouvéxela — continued)

BaBpida extraideuong, €idog
MeloVEEiag Twv YadnTwv

MaBntég Students

2XOANIKEG Hovadeg
School units

AIdakTIKO
TTPOCWTTIKO
Teaching staff

Education level Kind of

disability

Zuvolo
Nnmmaywyeia
AnpoTikd oxoAgia
Eviaieg povadeg
luuvdoia
Nukeia
TexVIKG-eTTAYYEAUATIKA EKTTAIBEUTAPIO
AMN\o €idog
E.E.E.E.K "
Ad10BABUNTES ETTAYYEAUOTIKEG OXOAEG

Zuvolo
Kwooi kal Baprikool
Tu@Aoi | apPAlwTTEG
Me kivnTIKG TTpoBAAuaTa
Me Trveupatiki kabuoTtépnon
Me ouvaioBnuaTIKA- KOIVWVIKA Kal
WuyoAoyIKa TTpoBAAuaTa
Me pabnoiakég dUOoKOAiEG
Me auTiopé
Me TToAAaTTAEG avaTtTnpieg

B IdiwTIkr ekTTaideuon — B. Private schools
Katd BaBuida ektaideuang — By educational level

3.014 53
246 6
1.974 35
355 5
439 7

Katd €idog peiovegiag Twv pabntwv — By
3.014

23

1

640
1.690

315

82
146
117

230

1

kind of disability

17
39
27
47

Total
Nursery schools
Primary schools
Unified units
High schools
Lycea
Technical- vocational schools
Other units of special programmes

E.E.E.E.K®™
Not classified vocational schools

Total

.| Totally or partly deaf
.|Blind or with amblyopia
.|Bodily deficient
.|Mentally deficient

With emotional-social and psycological

‘|problems

.|With learning difficulties
.|Autistic

.|With multiple disfunctions



Mivakag 9 Table 9 (ouvéxela — continued)
Zx0AIKO €106 2002/03 — School year 2002/03

BaBpida extraideuong, €idog
MEIoVEEiaG Twv YadnTwv

MaBntég Students

2XOANIKEG Hovadeg
School units

AIdakTIKO
TTPOCWTTIKO
Teaching staff

Education level Kind of

disability

Zuvolo
Nnmmaywyeia
AnpoTikd oxoAgia
Eviaieg povadeg
luuvdoia
Nukeia
TexVIKG-eTTAYYEAUATIKA EKTTAIBEUTAPIO
AMN\o €idog
E.E.E.E.K "
Ad10BABUNTES ETTAYYEAUOTIKEG OXOAEG

Zuvolo
Kwooi kal Baprikool
Tu@Aoi | apPAlwWTTEG
Me kivnTIKG TTpoBAAuaTa
Me Trveupatiki kKabuoTtépnon
Me ouvaioBnPaTIKA- KOIVWVIKA Kal
WuxoAoyIka TTpoBAAuaTa
Me pabnoiakég dUoKOAiEG
Me auTiopé
Me TToAaTTAEG avaTtTnpieg

A" Anudoia ektraideuon — A. Publ
Katd Babuida ektaideuong — By edu

4.337
209
2.365
516
176
114
305
175

297
180

200
38
113
23

- B AN O

ic schools
cational level

1.195
64
690
154
93

40

87

6

31
30

Katd €idog pelovegiag Twv pabntwyv — By kind of disability

4.337
462
96
480
2.012

202

186
472
427

Total
Nursery schools
Primary schools
Unified units
High schools
Lycea
Technical- vocational schools
Other units of special programmes

E.E.E.E.K.("
Not classified vocational schools

Total

.| Totally or partly deaf
.|Blind or with amblyopia
.|Bodily deficient
.|Mentally deficient

With emotional-social and psycological

‘|problems
.|With learning difficulties

Autistic

.|With multiple disfunctions



Mivakag 9 Table 9 (ouvéxela — continued)

BaBpida extraideuong, €idog
MeloVEEiag Twv YadnTwv

MaBntég Students

2XOANIKEG Hovadeg

School units

AIdakTIKO
TTPOCWTTIKO
Teaching staff

Education level Kind of

disability

Zuvolo
Nnmmaywyeia
AnpoTikd oxoAgia
Eviaieg povadeg
luuvdoia
Nukeia
TexVIKG-eTTAYYEAUATIKA EKTTAIBEUTAPIO
AMN\o €idog
E.E.E.E.K "
Ad10BABUNTES ETTAYYEAUOTIKEG OXOAEG

Zuvolo
Kwooi kal Baprikool
Tu@Aoi | apPAlwTTEG
Me kivnTIKG TTpoBAAuaTa
Me Trveupatiki kabuoTtépnon
Me ouvaioBnuaTIKA- KOIVWVIKA Kal
WuyoAoyIKa TTpoBAAuaTa
Me pabnoiakég dUOoKOAiEG
Me auTiopé
Me TToAAaTTAEG avaTtTnpieg

B IdiwTIkn ekTTaideuon — B. Private schools

Katd Babuida ektaideuang — By edu

3.172

275

385
1.754

318
440

Katd €idog pelovegiag Twv pabntwv — By

3.172
64

37
261
2.100

294

91
175
150

56

-

cational level

255

19

43
139

14
40

kind of disability

Total
Nursery schools
Primary schools
Unified units
High schools
Lycea
Technical- vocational schools
Other units of special programmes

E.E.E.E.K.("
Not classified vocational schools

Total

.| Totally or partly deaf
.|Blind or with amblyopia
.|Bodily deficient
.|Mentally deficient

With emotional-social and psycological

‘|problems

.|With learning difficulties
.|Autistic

.|With multiple disfunctions



Mivakag 9 Table 9 (ouvéxeia — continued)
Zx0AIKO €106 2003/04 — School year 2003/04

BaBuida £K1Tai6£uor|g, ' €idog MaBnréc Students >XOANIKEG povfxéeg Tr?)lc?g(f;:izé Education Ieve! N Kind of
MeloVEEiag Twy YadnTwv School units Teaching staff disability
A’ Anudoia ektraideuon — A. Public schools
Katd BaBuida ektaideuang — By educational level
Zivolo 4.355 209 1.322( Total
Nnmmaywyeia 213 41 63|Nursery schools
AnpoTikd oxoAgia 2.091 109 710|Primary schools
Eviaieg povadeg 752 31 219|Unified units
lupvaoia 165 6 89|High schools
Nukeia 111 4 61|Lycea
TEXVIKA-ETTAYYEAPATIKA EKTTAIBEUTHPIC 326 7 94| Technical- vocational schools
AAAo gidog 249 6 24|0Other units of special programmes
E.E.E.E.K. " 277 4 31|E.E.E.E.K.™"
AdIaBEBUNTEG ETTOYYEAUOTIKEG OXOAEG 171 1 31|Not classified vocational schools

Zuvolo
Kwooi kal Baprikool
Tu@Aoi | apPAlwTTEG
Me kivnTIKG TTpoBAAuaTa
Me Trveupatiki kabuoTtépnon
Me ouvaioBnuaTIKA- KOIVWVIKA Kal
WuyoAoyIka TTpoBAApaTa
Me pabnoiokég dUOKOAIEG
Me auTiopé
Me TToAAaTTAEG avaTtTnpieg

Katd €idog pelovegiag Twv pabntwyv — By kind of disability

4.355
463
95
482
1.844

158

373
485
455

Total

.| Totally or partly deaf
.|Blind or with amblyopia
.|Bodily deficient
.|Mentally deficient

With emotional-social and psycological

‘|problems

.|With learning difficulties
.|Autistic

.|With multiple disfunctions



Mivakag 9 Table 9 (ouvéxela — continued)

BaBpida extraideuong, €idog
MeloVEEiag Twv YadnTwv

MaBntég Students

2XOANIKEG Hovadeg
School units

AIdakTIKO
TTPOCWTTIKO
Teaching staff

Education level Kind of

disability

Zuvolo
Nnmmaywyeia
AnpoTikd oxoAgia
Eviaieg povadeg
luuvdoia
Nukeia
TexVIKG-eTTAYYEAUATIKA EKTTAIBEUTAPIO
AMN\o €idog
E.E.E.E.K "
Ad10BABUNTES ETTAYYEAUOTIKEG OXOAEG

Z0volo
Kwooi kal Baprikool
Tu@Aoi | apPAlwWTTEG
Me kivnTIKG TTpoBAAuaTa
Me Trveupatiki kabuoTtépnon
Me ouvaioBnuaTIKA- KOIVWVIKA Kal
WuyoAoyIKa TTpoBAApaTa
Me pabnoiokég dUOKOAIEG
Me auTiopé
Me TToAAaTTAEG avaTtTnpieg

B IdiwTIkr ekTTaideuon — B. Private schools
Katd BaBuida ektaideuong — By educational level

2.895 55
48 1
274 6
1.393 33
736 8
444 7

Katd €idog peiovegiag Twv pabntwv — By
2.895

20

496

1.653

272

46
164
244

242

N

24
132

50
32

kind of disability

Total
Nursery schools
Primary schools
Unified units
High schools
Lycea
Technical- vocational schools
Other units of special programmes

E.E.E.E.K.("
Not classified vocational schools

Total

.| Totally or partly deaf

Blind or with amblyopia

.|Bodily deficient
.|Mentally deficient

With emotional-social and psycological

‘|problems

.|With learning difficulties
.|Autistic

.|With multiple disfunctions



Mivakag 9 Table 9 (ouvéxela — continued)
Zx0AIKO €106 2004/05 — School year 2004/05

BaBuida £K1Tai6£uor|g, ' €idog MaBnréc Students >XOANIKEG povfxéeg Tr?)lc?g(f;:izé Education Ieve! N Kind of
MeloVEEiag Twy YadnTwv School units Teaching staff disability
A’ Anudoia ektraideuon — A. Public schools
Katd BaBuida ektaideuang — By educational level
Zivolo 5.397 261 1.827( Total
Nnmmaywyeia 227 47 71|Nursery schools
AnuoTikd axoAcia 2.349 119 816|Primary schools
Eviaieg povadeg 530 24 168|Unified units
lupvaoia 176 7 107|High schools
Nukeia 110 5 37|Lycea
TEXVIKA-ETTAYYEAPATIKA EKTTAIBEUTHPIC 128 4 51| Technical- vocational schools
AAAo gidog 303 7 54|Other units of special programmes
E.E.E.E.K " 1.267 45 444|E.E.E.E.K.("
AdIaBEBUNTEG ETTOYYEAUOTIKEG OXOAEG 307 3 79|Not classified vocational schools

Zuvolo
Kwooi kal Baprikool
Tu@Aoi | apPAlwTTEG
Me kivnTIKG TTpoBAAuaTa
Me Trveupatiki kabuoTtépnon
Me ouvaioBnuaTIKA- KOIVWVIKA Kal
WuyoAoyIka TTpoBAApaTa
Me pabnoiokég dUOKOAIEG
Me auTiopé
Me TToAAaTTAEG avaTtTnpieg

Kard €idog pelovegiag Twv pabntwv — By kind of disability

5.397
436
68
503
2.524

216

370
732
548

Total

.| Totally or partly deaf
.|Blind or with amblyopia
.|Bodily deficient
.|Mentally deficient

With emotional-social and psycological

‘|problems

.|With learning difficulties
.|Autistic

.|With multiple disfunctions



Mivakag 9 Table 9 (ouvéxela — continued)

BaBpida extraideuong, €idog
MeloVEEiag Twv YadnTwv

MaBntég Students

2XOANIKEG Hovadeg
School units

AIdakTIKO
TTPOCWTTIKO
Teaching staff

Education level Kind of

disability

Zuvolo
Nnmmaywyeia
AnpoTikd oxoAgia
Eviaieg povadeg
luuvdoia
Nukeia
TexVIKG-eTTAYYEAUATIKA EKTTAIBEUTAPIO
AMN\o €idog
E.E.E.E.K "
Ad10BABUNTES ETTAYYEAUOTIKEG OXOAEG

Zuvolo
Kwooi kal Baprikool
Tu@Aoi | apPAlwTTEG
Me kivnTIKG TTpoBAAuaTa
Me Trveupatiki kabuoTtépnon
Me ouvaioBnuaTIKA- KOIVWVIKA Kal
WuyoAoyIKa TTpoBAAuaTa
Me pabnoiakég dUOoKOAiEG
Me auTiopé
Me TToAAaTTAEG avaTtTnpieg

B IdiwTIkr ekTTaideuon — B. Private schools
Katd BaBuida ektaideuang — By educational level

2.936 55
52 1

40 2
2.111 39
271 5
462 8

Katd €idog peiovegiag Twv pabntwv — By
2.936

27

2

422

1.571

285

109
266
254

226

N

w

176
34

©

kind of disability

Total
Nursery schools
Primary schools
Unified units
High schools
Lycea
Technical- vocational schools
Other units of special programmes

E.E.E.E.K.("
Not classified vocational schools

Total

.| Totally or partly deaf
.|Blind or with amblyopia
.|Bodily deficient
.|Mentally deficient

With emotional-social and psycological

‘|problems

.|With learning difficulties
.|Autistic

.|With multiple disfunctions



Mivakag 9 Table 9 (ouvéxela — continued)
Zx0AIKO €106 2005/06 — School year 2005/06

BaBuida £K1Tai6£uor|g, ' €idog MaBnréc Students >XOANIKEG povfxéeg Tr?)lc?g(f;:izé Education Ieve! N Kind of
MeloVEEiag Twy YadnTwv School units Teaching staff disability
A" Anudoia ektraideuon — A. Public schools
Katd BaBuida ektaideuong — By educational level
Zivolo 5.842 287 2.091 Total
Nnmmaywyeia 237 52 84|Nursery schools
AnuoTikd axoAcia 2.487 136 884 |Primary schools
Eviaieg povadeg 454 20 145|Unified units
lupvaoia 181 7 113|High schools
Nukeia 111 5 68|Lycea
TEXVIKA-ETTAYYEAPATIKA EKTTAIBEUTHPIC 237 7 90| Technical- vocational schools
AAAo gidog 291 7 48(Other units of special programmes
E.E.E.E.K " 1.613 50 578|E.E.E.E. K.V
AdIaBEBUNTEG ETTOYYEAUOTIKEG OXOAEG 231 3 81|Not classified vocational schools

Zuvolo
Kwooi kal Baprikool
Tu@Aoi | apPAlwTTEG
Me kivnTIKG TTpoBAAuaTa
Me Trveupatiki kabuoTtépnon
Me ouvaioBnuaTIKA- KOIVWVIKA Kal
WuyoAoyIka TTpoBAApaTa
Me pabnoiokég dUOKOAIEG
Me auTiopé
Me TToAAaTTAEG avaTtTnpieg

Katd €idog pelovegiag Twv pabntwyv — By kind of disability

5.842
441
88
469
2.654

253

436
844
657

Total

.| Totally or partly deaf
.|Blind or with amblyopia
.|Bodily deficient
.|Mentally deficient

With emotional-social and psycological

‘|problems

.|With learning difficulties
.|Autistic

.|With multiple disfunctions



Mivakag 9 Table 9 (ouvéxela — continued)

BaBpida extraideuong, €idog
MeloVEEiag Twv YadnTwv

MaBntég Students

2XOANIKEG Hovadeg

School units

AIdakTIKO
TTPOCWTTIKO
Teaching staff

Education level Kind of

disability

B IdiwTikr ekTTaideuon — B. Private schools

Katd Babuida ektaideuong — By edu

cational level

Zivolo 2.789 53 253| Total
Nnmmaywyeia - - —|Nursery schools
AnpoTikd oxoAgia - - —|Primary schools
Eviaieg povadeg - - —|Unified units
lupvaoia - - —|High schools
Nukeia - - —|Lycea
TexVIKG-eTTAYYEAUATIKA EKTTAIBEUTAPIO 26 1 —|Technical- vocational schools
AAAo gidog 1.888 37 142|Other units of special programmes
E.E.E.E.K " 417 7 47|E.E.E.E.K.®
AdIaBEBUNTEG ETTOYYEAUOTIKEG OXOAEG 458 8 64|Not classified vocational schools

Katd €idog pelovegiag Twv pabntwyv — By kind of disability

Zivolo 2.789 Total
Kwooi kal Baprikool 29 .| Totally or partly deaf
Tu@Aoi | apPAlwTTEG - .|Blind or with amblyopia
Me kivnTIKG TTpoBAAuaTa 104 .|Bodily deficient
Me Trveupatiki kabuoTtépnon 1.652 .|Mentally deficient
Me ouvaioBnuaTIKA- KOIVWVIKA Kal 215 With emotional-social and psycological
WuyoAoyIKa TTpoBAAuaTa ‘|problems
Me pabnoiakég dUOoKOAiEG 52 .|With learning difficulties
Me auTiopé 475 .|Autistic
Me TToAAaTTAEG avaTtTnpieg 262 .|With multiple disfunctions

(1) E. E. E. E. K. : EpyaoTipia EIdIkAg ETrayyeApaTikng

(1) E. E. E. E. K.: Workshops of Special Vocational Education and Training.

. Aev gival duvatodv va utrdpouv aToixeia. . No data, due to special circumstances.

—Excluding primary education pupils who attented special classes, thus 10.350 (759
special classes) for the school year 2000/01, 11.044 (834 classes ) in 2001/02, 12.380
(971 classes ) in 2002/03, 11.889 (968 classes) in 2003/04, 13.188 (1.128 classes ) in
2004/05 and 13.618 (1.215 classes ) in 2005/06.

— Agv éxouv oupTrEPIANGOEi 01 aBNTEG TWV EIBIKWYV TALEWV
Tou dnuoTikou, o1 otroiol avépyxovtal og 10.350 (759 1dgeig ) To
2000/01, 11.044 (834 T1a&eig ) T0 2001/02, 12.380 (971 14&€1G )
10 2002/03, 11.889 (968 14&€1G ) TO 2003/04, 13.188 (1.128
TageIg ) To 2004/05 kai 13.618 (1.215 14Ee1g ) To 2005/06.



